

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Name of Work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement -
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work: - PWP Path
 Nawadhi to harijan tola
 Munijar
 Name of Contractor: - Arimash
 Kumar Singh
 Date of Work Start: - 05-05-2020

INDEX

Side-Contd

Time of Completion - 04-05-21

Agreement No. - 02/2020-21

Details of Measurement

(1) Setting out pillars
 Benchmark pillar no
 Reference pillar no
 (2) Clearing, Grubbing soil
 Land do do

$2 \times 1300 \times 3.50 = 9100$

Particulars No. L. B. D. Contents
 00091 m @ 643426.70 - 643426.70

2017 XLA-Form No. 13 Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost of 162 bill</u>					
(1) Benchmark pillar					
Qty vide item no (1) - P(1)					
2 no. @ Rs 2634.16					Rs 7268.32
Reference pillar					
5 no @ Rs 1660.43					Rs 8303.15
(2) Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty vide item no (2) - P(1)					
0.91 Hect @ Rs 49496.70					Rs 45042.00
(3) Dismantling					
P.C.C - 2.75 m ³ @ Rs 473.83					Rs 389.20
CM - 30.50 m ³ @ Rs 226.72					Rs 7019.20
(4) Hume pipe					
SRM @ Rs 228.58					Rs 1143.00
(5) 100 mm dia. H.P.					
Qty vide item no (1 to 4) of P(2) of Bill					
89.295 m ³ @ Rs 260.59					Rs 23295.00
(ii) P.C.C in foundation					
13.785 m ³ @ Rs 4939.42					Rs 68090.00
(iii) P.C.C in substructure					
101.22 m ³ @ Rs 5816.19					Rs 5,88,715.00
(iv) P.C.C pipe 11/2					
22.5 m @ Rs 3510.04					Rs 78976.00
(v) Parapet painting					
61.92 m ³ @ Rs 95.43					Rs 5921.00
(A) P.C.C pipe 300 mm dia					
Qty vide item no (4) - P(2)					
30 RM @ Rs 837.19					Rs 25116.00
(6) Hume pipe 600 mm dia					
Qty vide item no (6) - P(37)					
(1) E/W - 15.66 m ³ @ Rs 260.59					Rs 4081.00
(4) P.C.C in foundation					
2.85 m ³ @ Rs 4939.42					Rs 14077.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	2 nd D.	
					8,77,430=00
(iii) P.C.C in substructure					
15.17 m ² @ Rs 5816.19					88232=00
(iv) R.C.C. pipe NP ₃					
7.5 m ² @ Rs 919.30					6895=00
(v) Parapet painting					
12.48 m ² @ Rs 95.63					1193=00
(7) Cons. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit					
2036.99 m ² @ Rs 130.86					2,66,561=00
(8) Subgrade & earthen shoulder					
Qty vide item no (18) - P(4)					
2837.64 m ² @ Rs 176.47					5,00,758=00
(9) Curb (m-1)					
Qty vide item no (9) of P(9.5)					
1074.058 m ² @ Rs 2981.64					26,65,425=00
(10) WBM on III					
Qty vide item no (10) of P(15) + item no (2) of P(10)					
372.9 m ² @ Rs 3754.99					14,00,236=00
					58,06,730=00
Add 12% G.S.T at 18% bill					584288=00
Add 1% labour cess					48691=00
					64,39,409=00
Add 12% G.S.T					696808=00
Add 1% labour cess					58067=00
Add 12% G.S.T					65,61,605=00
less 10% for agreement					656161=00
					59,05,444=00
Add 2% G.S.T at 18% bill					584288=00
Add 1% labour cess at 18% bill					48691=00
					65,38,423=00
Deduct previous bill					35,79,672=00
					29,58,751=00

Continuation

[illegible]